Ver: 0.6
May 14 2018
 1
G5390Global Mixed-mode Technology
 Ultra Low Quiescent Current, Hysteretic DC-DC
Boost Converter
Features
 0.7V ~ 5.0V input voltage operation

output voltage if the VIN exceeds VOUT. In light load
operation, the G5390 enters sleep mode. Most of the
operating blocks are turned off for saving power. The
G5390 also offers adjustable low battery detection.
The LBO output is pulled to logic low if the battery
voltage decreases below the threshold defined by
external resistors on pin LBI. Alternately, the LBO
output is working as Power-Good function when LBI is
connected to GND.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER MARKING VOLTAGE TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
G5390-33RC1U 530A 3.3V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-50RC1U 530B 5.0V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-45RC1U 530C 4.5V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-30RC1U 530D 3.0V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-28RC1U 530E 2.8V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-25RC1U 530F 2.5V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-23RC1U 530G 2.3V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
G5390-22RC1U 530H 2.2V -40°C~+85°C TDFN2X2-8
Note: RC: TDFN2X2-8
1: Bonding code
D & U: Tape & Reel
Green: Lead Free / Halogen Free